
ROAD NAME RESTRICTION TYPE REST. BEGAN REST. ENDS ROAD # BMP EMP MAINT. DIST.
Wenatchee District
Burch Mountain Rd Seasonal Closure 2/15/2026 3/31/2026 46550 1.25 7.48 1
Cranmer Rd Road Closed 5/24/1999 10160 0.55 0.64 1
Horse Lake Rd Seasonal Closure 11/5/2025 4/1/2026 25560 1.00 3.65 1
Whispering Ridge Dr Road Closed - Local Traffic Only 3/17/2016 12980 0.36 0.72 1
Malaga Alcoa Hwy Bridge Weight Restriction 3/7/2017 11300 2.68 2.73 1

Cashmere District
Old Blewett Pass Hwy Wildfire Related Closure 11/5/2025 30100 0.10 6.08 2
Hay Canyon Rd Bridge Weight Restriction 3/7/2017 43710 0.40 0.42 2
N Dryden Rd Bridge Weight Restriction 2/18/2020 43010 0.20 0.21 2
Old Blewett Pass Hwy Bridge Weight Restriction 3/7/2017 30100 1.01 1.04 2
Old Monitor Rd Bridge Weight Restriction 5/10/2011 94200 0.14 0.21 2
Brender Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 29150 1.52 3.59 2
Brender Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 28930 0.00 0.15 2
Brisky Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 29030 0.00 0.69 2
Camas Creek Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 30070 0.00 6.87 2
Deadman Hill Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 29600 0.00 1.92 2
Jude Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43130 0.00 0.64 2
Nahahum Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 44050 0.00 5.42 2
North Dryden Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43010 0.00 3.43 2
Olalla Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43560 0.00 0.62 2
Olalla Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43600 0.00 5.37 2
Pioneer Dr Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 29150 0.62 1.52 2
Remley Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43250 0.00 0.70 2
Scheble Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43170 0.00 0.42 2
Smith Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43430 0.00 0.81 2
Smith-Remley Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43340 0.00 0.13 2
Taber Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 29150 3.59 4.21 2
Williams Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 2/23/2026 43510 0.00 2.05 2

Leavenworth District
Chumstick Hwy Bridge Weight Restriction 2/18/2020 93350 4.15 4.16 3
Mountain Home Rd Seasonal Closure 12/1/2025 3/1/2026 30650 0.16 3.39 3
Alder Ln Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36420 0.00 0.07 3
Allen Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 35980 0.00 0.26 3
Aspen Ct Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37460 0.00 0.06 3
Brown Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39520 0.00 0.60 3
Brown Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39650 0.00 0.14 3
Brown Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39670 0.00 0.22 3
Camp 12 Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 34990 0.00 2.05 3
Cedar Brae Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39400 0.00 3.78 3
Cedar Crest Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37190 0.00 0.07 3
Chiwawa Ct Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36690 0.00 0.17 3
Chiwawa Loop Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 93300 0.00 8.60 3
Chiwawa River Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37790 0.00 1.00 3
Chumstick Hwy Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 93350 0.00 12.38 3
Clark Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40070 0.00 1.30 3
Cottonwood Ln Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36470 0.00 0.67 3
Eagle Creek Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40040 0.00 5.81 3
Fir Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39660 0.00 0.40 3
Fir Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39640 0.00 0.11 3
Fruend Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40010 0.00 1.03 3
Hazel Ln Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 35220 0.00 0.15 3
Hazel St Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 35200 0.00 0.28 3
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Leavenworth District Continued
Humphreys Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37795 0.00 0.44 3
Idlewild Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37740 0.00 0.09 3
Idlewild Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37795 0.44 0.60 3
Kinnikinick Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36930 0.00 0.86 3
Lake Wenatchee Hwy Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 93400 0.00 5.33 3
Lakeview Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39690 0.00 0.53 3
Larch Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36550 0.00 0.31 3
Little Wenatchee Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 93450 0.80 3.80 3
Lower Chiwawa River Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40190 0.00 4.08 3
Maple Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39680 0.00 0.09 3
Meacham Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 35150 0.00 0.88 3
Meadow Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40185 0.00 0.12 3
Merry Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40100 0.00 0.95 3
Mule Tail Flats Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 35130 0.00 0.25 3
North Shore Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39770 0.00 4.58 3
Pine Ct Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36680 0.00 0.03 3
Pine Tree Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36810 0.00 0.27 3
Pine Tree Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37150 0.00 0.51 3
Plain Ranches Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 34980 0.00 0.36 3
Riffle Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37110 0.00 0.07 3
Riffle Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37360 0.00 0.35 3
Riffle Pine Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37250 0.00 0.06 3
River Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 35110 0.00 5.22 3
Salal Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37560 0.00 0.04 3
Salal Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37630 0.00 1.05 3
Shugart Flats Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36350 0.00 1.25 3
South Shugart Flats Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36350 1.25 2.13 3
Spromberg Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40012 0.00 0.66 3
State Pit Site 132 Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36850 0.00 0.05 3
Sumac Ln Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37030 0.00 0.88 3
Sunitsch Canyon Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40060 0.00 0.83 3
Tamarack Crest Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37530 0.00 0.25 3
Wenatchee Pines Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 37080 0.00 0.28 3
Wending Ln Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 40180 0.00 0.54 3
West Shugart Flats Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 36160 0.00 0.67 3
Westside Dr Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 35560 0.00 0.45 3
White River Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39890 0.00 6.40 3
White River Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 93450 0.00 0.80 3
Wye Connector Rd Weight Restriction 3/2/2026 39330 0.00 0.53 3

Entiat District
Oklahoma Gulch Rd Seasonal Closure 12/1/2025 4/1/2026 48450 0.00 3.95 4

Chelan District
Boyd Loop Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 56250 0.00 3.07 5
Boyd Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 56220 0.75 3.31 5
Cagle Gulch Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 57600 0.00 2.48 5
Cooper Gulch Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 56390 0.00 2.93 5
Evergreen Camp Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 57630 0.00 0.29 5
Henderson Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 57380 0.00 1.14 5
Highpoint Ln Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 57370 0.00 0.52 5
Highpoint Pl Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 57390 0.00 0.24 5
Purtemann Gulch Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 56570 0.00 4.25 5
Sawmill Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 57620 0.00 1.03 5
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Chelan District Continued
Swanson Gulch Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 56450 0.00 3.00 5
Union Valley Rd Weight Restriction 2/17/2026 57610 0.00 7.26 5
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